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Peter Bailey

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Peter Bailey
Postcode LE15 7JG

Date of birth July 1936
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

LANGHAM CORPORATE SERVICES

LIMITED

LANGHAM CORPORATE SERVICES

LIMITED

UMBRELLAS LIMITED
HEPWORTHS LIMITED

VAN DYKE LIMITED
UTGARD (W) LIMITED
TRYARM LTD

BASEPLEDGE LIMITED
MACOPOL LIMITED

LORD JOHN LIMITED
UTGARD (C) LIMITED
HEPWORTH RETAIL LIMITED
UTGARD (H) LIMITED

BATH & BODY WORKS LIMITED

ASTONFAWN LIMITED

THE NEXT DIRECTORY LIMITED

NEXT BRAND LIMITED

NEXT MANUFACTURING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03339129

03339129

01161657
00571415
01470280
00409185
00771498
02104668
00785956
00946697
00058543
02134649
00325368
02939488

02189383

02570808

02570797

02570801

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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901016766

901016766
Islington Lodge Stud
Cold Overton Road Langham

Oakham

Leicestershire

British

App. Date

App. Date
26/03/1998

25/03/1997

18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
18/01/1996
21/09/1994

20/01/1993

24/12/1992

24/12/1992

24/12/1992

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date

Company
Secretary
29/01/1993 Director
29/01/1993 Director
Director
29/01/1993 Director
29/01/1993 Director
Director
29/01/1993 Director
09/01/1993 Director
29/01/1993 Director
29/01/1993 Director
29/01/1993 Director
17/07/1996 Company
Secretary
02/09/1996 Company
Secretary
02/09/1996 Company
Secretary
02/09/1996 Company
Secretary
02/09/1996 Company
Secretary
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NEXT PROPERTIES LTD

NEXT PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED

NEXT PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED

WESCOT MANAGEMENT LTD
NEXT TRANSPORT LIMITED
NEXT MAN LIMITED

UTGARD (C) LIMITED
HEPWORTH RETAIL LIMITED
PAIGE GROUP LIMITED(THE)
HEPWORTHS LIMITED

J HEPWORTH & SON LIMITED
NEXT INTERIOR LIMITED
NEXT DESIGN LIMITED
MACOPOL LIMITED

UTGARD (W) LIMITED

J HEPWORTH & SON LIMITED
LADY AT LORD JOHN LIMITED

LADY AT LORD JOHN LIMITED
NEXT DESIGN LIMITED

NEXT (INT) LIMITED

NEXT (INT) LIMITED

LORD JOHN LIMITED

NEXT INTERIOR LIMITED
NEXT TRANSPORT LIMITED

NEXT NEAR EAST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02570546

00497131

00497131
01435203

01467585

00264988

00058543

02134649

00452053

00571415

00447573

00431931

01959696

00785956

00409185

00447573
01012183

01012183
01959696
02096877
02096877
00946697

00431931
01467585

00123434

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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21/12/1992

18/12/1992

18/12/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992
08/06/1992
08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992

901016766

02/09/1996

02/09/1996

30/04/2007

29/01/1993
29/01/1993

02/09/1996

29/01/1993

29/01/1993
29/01/1993
29/01/1993
02/09/1996

29/01/1993
02/09/1996

02/09/1996

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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NEXT MAIL LIMITED

BRECON DEBT RECOVERY LIMITED
NEXT COMPUTER SERVICES
LIMITED

NEXT MAN LIMITED

NEXT DIRECT (1987)

UMBRELLAS LIMITED

NEXT HOLDINGS LIMITED

CALLSCAN LIMITED

VAN DYKE LIMITED

WESCOT MANAGEMENT LTD
BRECON DEBT RECOVERY LIMITED

NEXT FASHIONS LIMITED

CAPITA CUSTOMER MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

NEXT MAIL LIMITED

VENTURA GROUP LIMITED
VENTURA GROUP LIMITED

TRYARM LTD

UTGARD (H) LIMITED

NEXT COMPUTER SERVICES
LIMITED
NEXT FASHIONS LIMITED

CHARTAN LIMITED

CHARTAN LIMITED

SELKIRK HOUSE (WBRK) LIMITED
ATHEA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
INSTAGRAM LIMITED
CONSUMER DEBT SERVICES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00515021

00866802

01910886

00264988

00674068

01161657

00035161

01519462

01470280

01435203
00866802

00329975
01336850

00515021

01210373
01210373

00771498

00325368

01910886

00329975

02392494

02392494

02570540

02151505

02157873
02089981

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992
08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

08/06/1992

06/06/1992

06/06/1992

03/02/1992

08/01/1992

08/01/1992
08/01/1992

901016766

29/01/1993
29/01/1993

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

02/09/1996

02/09/1996

29/01/1993
02/09/1996

29/01/1993
02/09/1996

29/01/1993
16/10/1996

02/09/1996

29/01/1993

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

29/01/1993
01/05/1992
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CROESUS LIMITED 01928032 Company is dissolved 08/01/1992 Director

N/A* - no information available
Page 4/4



